on dividend payment from retained earnings for the business year 2024 

I 

The distribution of dividends to shareholders of the Bank is hereby approved, namely to holders of the 
ordinary shares designation HPB (HPB-R-A), out  of the portion of retained earnings for the year 2024 
totaling EUR 44,196,799.70 (in letters: forty-four million one hundred ninety-six thousand seven hundred 
ninety-nine euros and seventy cents), i.e. EUR 21,83 (in letters: twenty-one euros and eighty-three cents) 
gross per share, which will become payable on January 8, 2026 (Payment Date). 

II 

The right to receive the dividend (receivable) referred to under item I of this Resolution belongs to all the